TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hill, Thomson & Co. Limited		06/30/2004	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chivas Brothers Limited		
Street Address:	111-113 Renfrew Road		
City:	Paisley, Renfrewshire		
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	Postal Code: PA3 4DY		
Entity Type: COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	70039438	QUEEN ANNE	
Serial Number:	72001237	SOMETHING SPECIAL	
Serial Number:	85228079	SOMETHING SPECIAL SOMETHING SPECIAL SPECIALLY SELECTED BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY EX EDINBURGENSE AD MUNDUM HILL THOMSON & CO. LTD. A BLEND OF THE FINEST WHISKIES MATURED TO PERFECTION PRODUCED, BLENDED AND BOTTLED IN SCOTLAND BY HILL, THOMSON & COMPANY LTD. EDINBURGH - SCOTLAND ESTABLISHED IN 1793	
Serial Number:	85225476	SOMETHING SPECIAL SPECIALLY SELECTED BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY ESTABLISHED IN 1793	
Serial Number:	85252260	SOMETHING SPECIAL	
Serial Number:	85265087	SOMETHING SPECIAL SPECIALLY SELECTED SCOTCH WHISKY ESTABLISHED IN 1793	
Serial Number:	85254237		
Serial Number: 85332314		SOMETHING SPECIAL SPECIALLY SELECTED SCOTCH WHISKY BY APPOINTMENT TO HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN SCOTCH WHISKEY DISTILLERS ESTABLISHED IN 1793 HILL, TRADEMARK	

900238683 REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0560

70039438

CH \$240.00 7

		THOMSON & COMPANY LTD. EDINBURGH SCOTLAND PRODUCED, BLENDED AND BOTTLED IN SCOTLAND BY 75CL 750ML E 40°GL 40%VOL	
Serial Number:	85332250		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027568087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: rkim@mwe.com, emalis@mwe.com, washington_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: 500 North Capitol Street, NW Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 087021-0210

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: 500 North Capitol Street, NW Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim
Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/
Date:	11/14/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=Hill Thomson & Co License#page1.tif source=Hill Thomson & Co License#page2.tif source=Hill Thomson & Co License#page3.tif source=Hill Thomson & Co License#page4.tif source=Hill Thomson & Co License#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY LICENCE AGREEMENT

This confirmatory licence agreement is made this 3 day of JUCY 2012

BETWEEN

 Hill, Thomson & Co. Limited,111-113 Renfrew Road, Paisley, Renfrewshire,PA3 4DY registered in Scotland, United Kingdom, under company number SC019016 (referred to as "the Licensor")

AND

Chivas Brothers Limited (formerly named Chivas Brothers Pernod Ricard Limited), 111-113
Renfrew Road, Paisley, Renfrewshire, PA3 4DY, registered in Scotland, United Kingdom,
under company number SC268758 (referred to as "the Licensee")

WHEREAS:

- A) The Licensor is the legal owner of global Intellectual Property Rights ("IP Rights"), including designs, copyright and trade marks, and including the IP Rights shown in the attached schedules.
- B) By virtue of an Intellectual Property Licence Agreement dated 25 June 2004 (with effective date being 30 June 2004), an exclusive licence exists between the Licensor and Licensee in respect of the IP Rights.
- C) For the purposes of recording the Licence Agreement, the parties have agreed to confirm herein the main terms of the Licence Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE it is hereby confirmed as follows:-

The Licence Agreement came into force on 30 June 2004 (the "Grant Date") and unless terminated under the other terms of the Licence Agreement, as set out herein, shall remain in force for twenty five years.

2.

3.

4,

MW

5.	
6.	
7.	
8	
9.	
10.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents consisting of page are executed as follows:-	es 1 to 3 and the schedules annexed her
Signed for and on behalf of HILL, THOMSON & In the pre CO. LIMITED at PAISLEY, SLOTUME	Witness
on the 3 day of JULY 2012 by: 111-113 Mill Signature PAIS	Name Restor Caro Address
DIRECTOR/GOMPANY SECRETARY/ AUTHORISED SIGNATORY	
MICHELLE WATION Print Name	

MW MF

Signed for and on behalf of CHIVAS	in the presence of:
at: PASSEY, SCOTLAND on the 3 day of SULY 2012 by: Signature	MUSA Witness MOSELE WATSON Name 11-113 RENIFICE ROAD, PASCET, Address RENIFICESHIRE, PAS 404
DIRECTOR/COMPANY SEGRETARY/ AUTHORISED SIGNATORY	
HERVÉ FETTER Drint Nama	

M

Hill Thompson & Co., Limited to Chivas Brothers Limited licence recordal Trade mark schedule for the United States of America

	Trademark	Logo	Filing Number	Registration Number
1.	QUEEN ANNE	Queen anne	70/039438	39438
2.	SOMETHING SPECIAL		72/001237	645220
3.	SOMETHING SPECIAL 2010 bottle (2D)		85228079	
4.	SOMETHING SPECIAL 2010 bottle (3D)		85225476	
5.	SOMETHING SPECIAL 3D BOTTLE (no labels)		85252260	

DM_EU 5769579-1.T12148.0010

6.	SOMETHING SPECIAL 3D BOTTLE (pre 2009 filled with labels)		85/265087	
7.	SOMETHING SPECIAL ICON 2009	A	85254237	4148700
8.	SOMETHING SPECIAL PRE-2009 3D BOTTLE		85332314	
9.	(with labels) SOMETHING SPECIAL		85332250	
·	PRE-2009 3D BOTTLE (without labels)			

DM_EU 5769579-1.112148,0010

RECORDED: 11/14/2012